
ROAD RUNNER REGIONAL RODEO #10 January 14th - 15th, 1995
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by:  David G. Hill

BULL RIDING BULL RIDING BULL RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Score Place Cowgirl Score Place Cowgirl Score
      

BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Score Place Cowgirl Score Place Cowgirl Score
1 CANDY BELL 72 1 DESIREE GRONWALD 73 1 DESIREE GRONWALD 141
2 DESIREE GRONWALD 68 2 RONNIE RHODES 69 2 RONNIE RHODES 137
2 CLAIRE MILLER 68     
2 RONNIE RHODES 68     

      
STEER RIDING STEER RIDING STEER RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Score Place Cowgirl Score Place Cowgirl Score
1 CHERYL POLLOCK 71 1 DESIREE GRONWALD 67 1 CHERYL POLLOCK 137
2 RONNIE RHODES 68 2 CHERYL POLLOCK 66 2 DESIREE GRONWALD 132
3 DESIREE GRONWALD 65 3 TERRY FILLOON 65   

  4 CANDY BELL 63   
      

CHUTE DOGGING CHUTE DOGGING CHUTE DOGGING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Time Place Cowgirl Time Place Cowgirl Time
1 DESIREE GRONWALD 7.96 1 LISA JOYCE 14.72 1 DESIREE GRONWALD 33.96
2 MARCIA HOY 9.99 2 DESIREE GRONWALD 26.00   
3 CHRIS MEYER 19.10 3 AMY HALL 31.33   
4 LISA MANDELIN 28.78 4 SANDY DAME 53.66   
5 T.J. ALVIS 42.57     

      
CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowgirl Time Place Cowgirl Place Cowgirl Time

1 NANCY CRISS 11.38 1 RHONDA WEST 0.99 1 RHONDA WEST 0.99
  2 ANGELA DARNELL 1.54 2 ANGELA DARNELL 1.54
  3 DEBBIE BEAVOR 1.87 3 DEBBIE BEAVOR 1.87
    4 NANCY CRISS 11.38
      

BREAK-AWAY ROPING  BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Time Place Cowgirl Time Place Cowgirl Time
1 SANDRA ANAYA 4.80 1 LEISH WEGER 8.45 1 SANDRA ANAYA 4.80
2 ANGELA DARNELL 7.13 2 DESIREE GRONWALD 41.11 2 ANGELA DARNELL 7.13

    3 LEISH WEGER 8.45
    4 DESIREE GRONWALD 41.11
      

BARREL RACING BARREL RACING BARREL RACING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Time Place Cowgirl Time Place Cowgirl Time
1 LEISH WEGER 18.98 1 KIMBERLY KRAFFT 18.60 1 DEANNA BOWSHER 38.53
2 KEREN MILLER 19.48 2 DEANNA BOWSHER 18.80 2 KEREN MILLER 38.77
3 ANGELA DARNELL 19.61 3 KITTY MARSHALL 19.27 3 LISA MANDELIN 39.04
4 LISA MANDELIN 19.70 4 KEREN MILLER 19.29 4 REBECCA COREY 39.35
5 DEANNA BOWSHER 19.73 5 LISA MANDELIN 19.34 5 KITTY MARSHALL 40.80
6 REBECCA COREY 20.00 6 REBECCA COREY 19.35 6 KIMBERLY KRAFFT 43.16
7 KITTY MARSHALL 21.53 7 DONNA BELL 21.56 7 DONNA BELL 43.35
8 DONNA BELL 21.79 8 ALISE CANTINO 24.19 8 LEISH WEGER 44.05

      
POLE BENDING POLE BENDING POLE BENDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Time Place Cowgirl Time Place Cowgirl Time
1 LEISH WEGER 22.35 1 KIMBERLY KRAFFT 22.31 1 KIMBERLY KRAFFT 45.62
2 NANCY CRISS 22.63 2 ANGELA DARNELL 22.88 2 KEREN MILLER 46.41
3 KIMBERLY KRAFFT 23.31 3 KEREN MILLER 23.00 3 ANGELA DARNELL 48.04
4 KEREN MILLER 23.41 4 LEISH WEGER 27.98 4 LEISH WEGER 50.33
5 DESIREE GRONWALD 24.76 5 NANCY CRISS 28.02 5 NANCY CRISS 50.65
6 ANGELA DARNELL 25.16 6 DEANNA BOWSHER 28.56 6 KITTY MARSHALL 59.20
7 KITTY MARSHALL 25.36 7 ALISE CANTINO 31.39 7 DEANNA BOWSHER 62.32
8 DONNA BELL 25.69 8 REBECCA COREY 32.83 8 LISA MANDELIN 62.38
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FLAG RACE  FLAG RACE FLAG RACE
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Time Place Cowgirl Time Place Cowgirl Time
1 LEISH WEGER 10.37 1 LEISH WEGER 10.58 1 LEISH WEGER 20.95
2 LISA MANDELIN 11.10 2 DESIREE GRONWALD 11.21 2 DESIREE GRONWALD 23.33
3 DESIREE GRONWALD 12.12 3 CARLA FINCH 16.90 3 CARLA FINCH 36.34
4 CARLA FINCH 19.44 4 MARIE GIBNEY 17.33   

      
BULL RIDING BULL RIDING BULL RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Score Place Cowboy Score Place Cowboy Score
1 FRANK ELAM, JR 73 1 CORDELL STEWART 71 1 FRANK ELAM, JR 73

  2 ERIC HESS 69 2 CORDELL STEWART 71
    3 ERIC HESS 69
      

BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Score Place Cowboy Score Place Cowboy Score
1 RICK SIMMONS 71 1 MIKE WEST 65 1 MIKE WEST 136
1 MIKE WEST 71 2 RICK SIMMONS 64 2 RICK SIMMONS 135
3 ERIC HESS 65 2 THOM SLOAN 64 3 THOM SLOAN 128
4 THOM SLOAN 64 4 FRANK ELAM, JR 61 4 ERIC HESS 126
5 FRANK ELAM, JR 62 4 ERIC HESS 61 5 FRANK ELAM, JR 123

      
STEER RIDING STEER RIDING STEER RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Score Place Cowboy Score Place Cowboy Score
1 MARK LARSON 75 1 FRANK ELAM, JR 69 1 RANDY FUNDERBURK 140
2 RANDY FUNDERBURK 71 1 RANDY FUNDERBURK 69 2 FRANK ELAM, JR 133
3 KEVIN KRETSINGER 65 3 KEVIN KRETSINGER 68 2 KEVIN KRETSINGER 133
3 RICK SIMMONS 65 4 JOHN GIESEN 64 4 RICK SIMMONS 129
5 FRANK ELAM, JR 64 4 RICK SIMMONS 64 5 DENNIS TERRELL 127
6 KEN BADSGARD 63 4 DENNIS TERRELL 64 6 RICK MANUCY 126
6 ROB BUCHANAN 63 7 RICK MANUCY 63 6 MIKE WEST 126
6 PRESTON CARTER 63 7 MIKE WEST 63   
6 RICK MANUCY 63     
6 DENNIS TERRELL 63     
6 MIKE WEST 63     

      
CHUTE DOGGING CHUTE DOGGING CHUTE DOGGING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Time Place Cowboy Time Place Cowboy Time

1 DENNIS TERRELL 4.20 1 BILLY MITCHELL 5.01 1 LEONARD RAY 12.81
2 LEONARD RAY 4.80 2 JUSTIN DENNIS 5.83 2 JUSTIN DENNIS 14.11
3 WAYNE RIEGER 5.05 3 DAVID HEHR 5.84 3 KIRK CARTER 18.12
4 DOUG TEAR 5.88 4 KIRK CARTER 6.81 4 KEN POOL 20.25
5 KRIS EISENHUT 6.70 5 JOHN BECK 6.91 5 JOHN BECK 20.36
6 KEN POOL 8.21 6 GREG TINSLEY 7.40 6 FRANK ELAM, JR 26.57
7 JUSTIN DENNIS 8.27 7 SAMMY VAN GALDER 7.51 7 JEFF COWELL 28.35
8 KIRK CARTER 11.31 8 LEONARD RAY 8.01 8 DAVID HEHR 28.36

      
CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Time Place Cowboy Time Place Cowboy Time

1 JUSTIN DENNIS 1.11 1 KEN BADSGARD 1.13 1 KEN BADSGARD 2.53
2 ANDREW ANAYA 1.34 2 KRIS EISENHUT 1.23 2 ANDREW ANAYA 2.61
3 ERIC HESS 1.40 3 ANDREW ANAYA 1.27 3 JUSTIN DENNIS 2.62
3 KEN BADSGARD 1.40 4 MIKEY BOWSHER 1.31 4 CRAIG LAURITA 3.96
5 DAVID CARLIN 1.89 5 JUSTIN DENNIS 1.51   
6 CRAIG LAURITA 1.90 6 GEORGE BARSON 1.54   

  7 SCOTT DARNELL 1.58   
  8 GREG TINSLEY 1.60   
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ROAD RUNNER REGIONAL RODEO #10 January 14th - 15th, 1995
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by:  David G. Hill

BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Time Place Cowboy Time Place Cowboy Time
1 ANDREW ANAYA 3.13 1 ANDREW ANAYA 2.40 1 ANDREW ANAYA 5.53
2 JUSTIN DENNIS 3.40 2 JUSTIN DENNIS 2.44 2 JUSTIN DENNIS 5.84
3 DENNIS TERRELL 3.69 3 DENNIS TERRELL 14.91 3 DENNIS TERRELL 18.60

  4 SCOTT DARNELL 22.56   
  5 DAVID RENIER 33.33   
      

BARREL RACING BARREL RACING BARREL RACING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Time Place Cowboy Time Place Cowboy Time
1 ROBERT BROWN 18.07 1 KIRK CARTER 18.12 1 RICK MANUCY 36.34
2 LARRY JONES 18.10 2 RICK MANUCY 18.22 2 ROBERT BROWN 36.78
3 RICK MANUCY 18.12 3 KRIS EISENHUT 18.35 3 DENNIS TERRELL 36.78
4 DENNIS TERRELL 18.21 4 DENNIS TERRELL 18.57 4 KRIS EISENHUT 36.93
5 ANDREW ANAYA 18.37 5 ROBERT BROWN 18.71 5 ANDREW ANAYA 37.19
6 KRIS EISENHUT 18.58 5 RANDY FUNDERBURK 18.71 6 RANDY FUNDERBURK 38.15
7 DALE STRACHAN 18.80 7 ANDREW ANAYA 18.82 7 RANDY SELLERS 38.35
8 RANDY SELLERS 18.96 8 KEN BADSGARD 18.92 8 T.J. KENNELL 38.39

      
POLE BENDING POLE BENDING POLE BENDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Time Place Cowboy Time Place Cowboy Time
1 RICK MANUCY 21.49 1 RICK MANUCY 20.83 1 RICK MANUCY 42.32
2 ANDREW ANAYA 21.80 2 ANDREW ANAYA 21.39 2 ANDREW ANAYA 43.19
3 JOHN BECK 21.91 3 DENNIS TERRELL 21.56 3 DENNIS TERRELL 43.74
4 DALE STRACHAN 22.02 4 JOHN DesGROSELLIER 22.65 4 JOHN DesGROSELLIER 45.99
5 KRIS EISENHUT 22.15 5 PERFECTO PADILLA 23.51 5 PERFECTO PADILLA 46.62
6 DENNIS TERRELL 22.18 6 LARRY JONES 24.11 6 LARRY JONES 47.23
7 ROBERT BROWN 22.67 7 TIM SEMANS 24.62 7 KRIS EISENHUT 48.65
8 KEN BADSGARD 22.83 8 SHAWN EDDINGS 24.85 8 DALE STRACHAN 49.18

      
FLAG RACE FLAG RACE FLAG RACE

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Time Place Cowboy Time Place Cowboy Time

1 DENNIS TERRELL 10.02 1 DENNIS TERRELL 9.53 1 DENNIS TERRELL 19.55
2 KRIS EISENHUT 10.03 2 DAVID RENIER 9.70 2 RANDY FUNDERBURK 20.51
3 JUSTIN DENNIS 10.20 3 KEN BADSGARD 9.80 3 KEN BADSGARD 20.81
4 RANDY FUNDERBURK 10.45 4 JOHN BECK 10.03 4 JOHN BECK 25.43
5 KIRK CARTER 10.48 5 RANDY FUNDERBURK 10.06 5 RON BZDOK 27.11
6 KEN BADSGARD 11.01 6 SHAWN EDDINGS 10.12   
7 RON BZDOK 11.11 7 RANDY BARBIER 14.88   
8 JOHN DesGROSELLIER 11.66 8 DALE STRACHAN 15.36   

      
TEAM ROPING TEAM ROPING TEAM ROPING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Time Place Team Time Place Team Time
1 DENNIS TERRELL 8.62 1 DENNIS TERRELL 10.13 1 DENNIS TERRELL 18.75
1 ANDREW ANAYA 1 ANDREW ANAYA 1 ANDREW ANAYA
2 LARRY JONES 11.15 2 DAVID RENIER 13.76   
2 JUSTIN DENNIS 2 KIRK CARTER   
3 JUSTIN DENNIS 43.13     
3 LARRY JONES     
4 KEN BROWN 56.84     
4 SANDRA ANAYA     
5 ANGELA DARNELL 67.36     
5 LEISH WEGER     

STEER DECORATING STEER DECORATING STEER DECORATING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Time Place Team Time Place Team Time
1 ANDREW ANAYA 6.62 1 DAVID RENIER 7.60 1 KIRK CARTER 15.30
1 DENNIS TERRELL 1 KIRK CARTER 1 DAVID RENIER
2 KIRK CARTER 7.70 2 DAN IVERSEN 8.31 2 ANDREW ANAYA 16.45
2 DAVID RENIER 2 KEN BADSGARD 2 DENNIS TERRELL
3 KRIS EISENHUT 8.70 3 KEN POOL 8.41 3 DAVID HEHR 18.96
3 CHERYL POLLOCK 3 BILLY MITCHELL 3 MICHAEL LENTZ
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4 JUSTIN DENNIS 9.17 4 DAVID HEHR 9.11 4 JUSTIN DENNIS 19.52
4 TERRY STEERE 4 MICHAEL LENTZ 4 TERRY STEERE
5 J.R. DURAN 9.54 5 DOUG TEAR 9.28 4 KRIS EISENHUT 19.52
5 THOM SLOAN 5 WAYNE RIEGER 4 CHERYL POLLOCK
6 WALTER KIEHN 9.60 6 DAVID HULLHORST 9.34 6 DAN IVERSEN 20.18
6 CRAIG LAURITA 6 DAVID CARLIN 6 KEN BADSGARD
7 DAVID HEHR 9.85 7 TIM SEMANS 9.69 7 J.R. DURAN 20.48
7 MICHAEL LENTZ 7 LARRY JONES 7 THOM SLOAN
8 ROBERT CARROLL 10.06 8 DENNIS TERRELL 9.83 8 LARRY JONES 21.18
8 KEVIN KRETSINGER 8 ANDREW ANAYA 8 TIM SEMANS

      
WILD DRAG RACE WILD DRAG RACE WILD DRAG RACE

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Team Time Place Team Time Place Team Time

1 CHRIS MEYER 8.95 1 KIRK CARTER 11.34 1 CHRIS MEYER 24.77
1 PATRICK TERRY 1 KEREN MILLER 1 PATRICK TERRY
1 KEN DAVIS 1 DAVID RENIER 1 KEN DAVIS
2 ANDREW ANAYA 9.31 2 CLYDE MITTER 12.33 2 JUSTIN DENNIS 27.00
2 DENNIS TERRELL 2 AMY HALL 2 TERRY STEERE
2 CHERYL POLLOCK 2 BARRY YARBROUGH 2 ANDREA DENNIS
3 JUSTIN DENNIS 13.45 3 JUSTIN DENNIS 13.55 3 KIRK CARTER 29.46
3 TERRY STEERE 3 TERRY STEERE 3 KEREN MILLER
3 ANDREA DENNIS 3 ANDREA DENNIS 3 DAVID RENIER
4 TERRY FILLOON 15.07 4 CHRIS MEYER 15.82 4 ANDREW ANAYA 32.72
4 DALE STRACHAN 4 PATRICK TERRY 4 DENNIS TERRELL
4 WALTER KIEHN 4 KEN DAVIS 4 CHERYL POLLOCK
5 DEBBIE BEAVOR 17.21 5 MICHELE CHAGNON 17.88 5 DAVID HEHR 43.61
5 TROY CLARK 5 MARK GEHRT 5 MICHAEL LENTZ
5 ERIC HESS 5 JASON HOTT 5 BRENDA DUNN
6 DAN IVERSEN 17.34 6 RANDY FUNDERBURK 18.52 6 CLAIRE MILLER 48.25
6 KEN BADSGARD 6 JOEY JOHNSON 6 J.R. DURAN
6 LEISH WEGER 6 LARRY ROSE 6 THOM SLOAN
7 CLAIRE MILLER 17.94 7 DAVID HEHR 18.91 7 TERRY FILLOON 51.23
7 J.R. DURAN 7 MICHAEL LENTZ 7 DALE STRACHAN
7 THOM SLOAN 7 BRENDA DUNN 7 WALTER KIEHN
8 KIRK CARTER 18.12 8 BILL ZYBACH 20.56 8 BILL ZYBACH 57.38
8 KEREN MILLER 8 DONALD AGUILERA 8 YOLONDA AGUILERA
8 DAVID RENIER 8 YOLONDA AGUILERA 8 DONALD AGUILERA

      
GOAT DRESSING GOAT DRESSING GOAT DRESSING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Team Time Place Team Time Place Team Time

1 ROHN ROLDAN 9.84 1 SCOTT ROBERTSON 10.29 1 RICK MANUCY 20.99
1 PATRICK TERRY 1 JOHN DesGROSELLIER 1 ROBERT BROWN
2 RICK MANUCY 10.47 2 RICK MANUCY 10.52 2 SCOTT ROBERTSON 21.17
2 ROBERT BROWN 2 ROBERT BROWN 2 JOHN DesGROSELLIER
3 RANDY ARNOLD 10.56 3 MICHAEL VROOMAN 10.65 3 MICHAEL VROOMAN 23.31
3 KEVIN WEEKS 3 RICK WORTHINGTON 3 RICK WORTHINGTON
4 ANDREW ANAYA 10.73 4 KEN POOL 11.28 4 KEN POOL 23.62
4 DENNIS TERRELL 4 RANDY GOLDMAN 4 RANDY GOLDMAN
5 SCOTT ROBERTSON 10.88 5 WAYNE RIEGER 11.41 5 ROBERT CARROLL 24.23
5 JOHN DesGROSELLIER 5 DOUG TEAR 5 KEVIN KRETSINGER
6 ROBERT CARROLL 10.98 6 MARK GORDON 11.77 6 KIRK CARTER 24.30
6 KEVIN KRETSINGER 6 SAMMY VAN GALDER 6 DAVID RENIER
7 GREG TINSLEY 11.08 7 KIRK CARTER 11.99 7 JOHN BECK 24.81
7 RICK SIMMONS 7 DAVID RENIER   
8 LISA MANDELIN 11.46 8 GLENN BROWN 12.04   
8 FRANK ELAM, JR 8 LANCE HAVERLY   

      

Place Cowgirl Points Place Cowboy Points
1 DESIREE GRONWALD 370 1 DENNIS TERRELL 500
2 LEISH WEGER 280 2 ANDREW ANAYA 470
3 KEREN MILLER 160 1 st 20 pts 3 JUSTIN DENNIS 330
4 CHERYL POLLOCK 160 1 st 18 pts 4 KIRK CARTER 260
5 ANGELA DARNELL 160 No Firsts 5 RICK MANUCY 250

ALL-AROUND ALL-AROUND
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